

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
7/30/2019 4:42 PM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

Court of Appeals Cause No. 76178-1-I

No. 97272-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

**CONTINENTAL MOTORS, INC.,** *Petitioner,*

v.

**STACIE CAVNER, et al.,** *Respondents.*

---

**CONTINENTAL MOTORS, INC.'S  
RESPONSE TO  
PLAINTIFFS/APPELLANTS' PETITION  
FOR REVIEW**

---

Of An Unpublished Decision Of  
The Court of Appeals (Division One), No. 76178-1-I

Will S. Skinner, *Pro Hac Vice*  
Erik D. Slechta, *Pro Hac Vice*  
SKINNER LAW GROUP  
21600 Oxnard Street, Suite 1760  
Woodland Hills CA 91367  
(818) 710-7708

Douglas A. Hofmann, WSBA  
#06393  
David A. Shaw, WSBA #08788  
WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS  
PLLC  
601 Union Street, Suite 4100  
Seattle WA 98101  
(206) 628-6600

Laurie A. Salita, *Pro Hac Vice*  
SKINNER LAW GROUP  
101 Lindenwood Dr., Suite 225  
Malvern PA 19355

Douglas E. Winter, *Pro Hac Vice*  
BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON  
PAISNER  
1155 F Street, N.W.  
Washington DC 20004

**Attorneys for  
Respondent/Cross-Petitioner  
*Continental Motors, Inc.***

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
INTRODUCTION .....	1
ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	2
I. THE EVIDENTIARY ARGUMENTS DO NOT MERIT THIS COURT’S ATTENTION .....	2
(A) Eyewitness Testimony .....	4
(B) Evidence of Inapplicable FAA Regulations .....	9
(C) Evidence of Some (But Not All) Warranty Claims .....	11
(D) Belated Production of an Eaton Design Drawing .....	12
II. THE CAVNER PETITION CONFIRMS THAT THE JURY VERDICT INHERENTLY RESOLVED PLAINTIFFS’ DESIGN DEFECT CLAIM .....	14
CONCLUSION .....	17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Asplundh Mfg. Div. v. Benton Harbor Eng'g</i> , 57 F.3d 1190 (3d Cir. 1995).....	6
<i>Estate of Becker v. Arco Corp.</i> , 187 Wn.2d 615 (2017).....	15
<i>City of Spokane v. Neff</i> , 152 Wn.2d 85 (2004).....	3
<i>Hinkel v. Weyerhaeuser Co.</i> , 6 Wn. App. 548 (1972) .....	12
<i>Houck v. Univ. of Wash.</i> , 60 Wn. App. 189 (1991) .....	12
<i>Kaech v. Lewis County Public Utility Dist. No. 1</i> , 106 Wn. App. 260 (2001).....	3
<i>Mackay v. Acorn Custom Cobinetry</i> , 127 Wn.2d 302 (1995).....	8
<i>Magana v. Hyundai Motor Am.</i> , 167 Wn.2d 570 (2009).....	12
<i>McDaniel v. City of Seattle</i> , 65 Wn. App. 360 (1992).....	16
<i>Veit ex rel. Nelson v. Burlington Northern Santa Fe Corp.</i> , 171 Wn.2d 88 (2011) .....	3
<i>Peralta v. State</i> , 187 Wn.2d 888 (2017).....	1, 4

*State v. Mercer-Drummer*,  
128 Wn. App. 625 (2005)..... 6

*State v. Stenson*,  
132 Wn.2d 668 (1997)..... 3

*Univ. of Wash. Med. Ctr. v. State Dep't of Health*,  
164 Wn.2d 95 (2008)..... 3

**Rules**

Fed. R. Evid. Rule 701 .....4, 6, 7

Fed. R. Evid. Rule 702..... 7

RAP 13.4(b)..... 1, 3
